study. 

2. There is no comprehensive program for the 

evaluation of MCH services. 

Results 

Distributions of Demographic data and 

Gestation status for Mothers and Child     

General characteristics of the mothers are 

described in table 1. Three hundred and forty 

three (343) mothers were involved in this 

study. Most of the mothers (31.5%) were in 

age group (25-29) years. Over one quarter of 

them (27.1%) were illiterates and 25.4% had 

one previous pregnancy.  Approximately 

84% of these mothers delivered their children